3,000/-(Rupees three thousand only) and on default to pay
the fine, to suffer simple imprisonment for one month. For their conviction u/s 324
read with Section 149 IPC, the revision petitioners shall undergo imprisonment till
the rising of the court and shall pay a sum of Rs. 7,500/- (Rupees seven thousand
and five hundred only) by way of compensation u/s 357(3) Cr.P.C. to PW1. The fine
amount as well as the compensation shall be paid within two months from today.
Out of the fine amount, a sum of Rs. 55,000/- (Rupees fifty five thousand only) shall
be paid to the then owner of ''Hey Day Bar'' u/s 357(1) Cr.P.C. for the loss incurred.
This revision is disposed of confirming the conviction but modifying the sentence as
above.